PNEUMATIC
OIL EXTRACTOR
Instruction & Parts Manual
Model 24224R
This manual contains important warnings and
information. READ AND KEEP FOR REFERENCE.
2311 S. Edwards • Wichita, KS 67213
TEL: 316-943-5477 • FAX: 316-943-4760

Approximate suction rate (w/100 PSI
shop air) w/6 mm dia. probe, with hot
engine oil at 104° to 140° F	 0.5 gal./min.
Weight (empty)	 28 lb.
Dimensions	 13” W x 15” D x 38” H
PAGE 5
PAGE 6
Exploded Parts Items: 	ITEM	 PART NO.	 DESCRIPTION	 QTY
	   1	 S46103-01	 Tank	 1
	   2	 S46103-02	 Fixed Wheel	 2
	   3	 S46103-03	 Snap Ring	 2
	   6	 S46103-06	 Cart Handle	 1
	   7	 S46103-07	 Handle Pad	 1
	   8	 S46103-08	 Tool Tray	 1
	   9	 S46103-09	 Vacuum Gauge	 1
	 10	 S46103-10	 Connector	 1
	 11	 S46103-11	 Metal Cover Plate	 1
	 12	 S46103-12	 T-Connector	 2
	 14	 S46103-14	 Straight Connector	 1
	 15	 S46103-15	 Connector	 1
	 16	 S46103-16	 Ball Valve	 1
	 17	 S46103-17	 Nut	 1
	 18	 S46103-18	 Hand Lever	 1
	 21	 S46103-21	 Vacuum Generator	 1
	 26	 S46103-26	 Middle Sleeve	 1
	 27	 S46103-27	 Bushing	 1
	 30	 S46103-30	 Relief Valve	 1
	 31	 S46103-31	 Mini Ball Valve	 1
	 32	 S46103-32	 Elbow Connector	 1
	 33	 S46103-33	 Cast-Iron Elbow	 3
	 34	 S46103-34	 Fixing Sleeve (Screw)	 1
	 35	 S46103-35	 Bushing	 2
	 36	 S46103-36	 Fixing Sleeve (Nut)	 2
	 37	 S46103-37	 Level Gauge	 1
	 38	 S46103-38	 Fixing Sleeve	 1
	 40	 S46103-40	 VW Connector	 1
	 41	 S46103-41	 BMW Connector	 1
	 42	 S46103-42	 BENZ Connector	 1
	 43	 S46103-43	 Rubber Foot	 1
Figure 7
9
11
10

27
34
35
36
21
37
38
43
2
3
40
41
42
PAGE 7
	ITEM	 PART NO.	 DESCRIPTION	 QTY
	 51	 S46103-51	 Seal Ring	 2
	 52	 S46103-52	 Oil Extraction Hook	 1
	 53	 S46103-31	 Mini Ball Valve	 1
	 54	 S46103-54	 Handle Sleeve	 1
	 55	 S46103-55	 Extraction Oil Hose	 1
	 56	 S46103-56	 Oil Suction Hose w/ Hook Assy.	1
	 57	 S46103-57	 Oil Drain Hook	 1
	 58	 S46103-58	 Seal Ring	 2
	 59	 S46103-59	 Stopper	 1
	 60	 S46103-60	 Oil Hose	 1
	 61	 S46103-61	 Oil Drain Hose w/ Hook Assy.	 1
	 62	 S46103-62	 Probe Sleeve	 1
	 63	 S46103-63	 Oil Cup	 1
	 64	 S46103-64	� Oil Probe: 0.28 in. (7 mm) x
39.4” (1000 mm), Flexible	 1
	 65	 S46103-65	� Oil Probe: 0.20 in. (5mm) x
27.5” (700 mm), Flexible	 1
	 66	 S46103-66	� Oil Probe: 0.24 in. (6 mm) x
27.5” (700 mm), Flexible	 1
	 67	 S46103-67	� Oil Probe: 0.32 in. (8 mm) x
27.5” (700 mm), Flexible	 1
	 68	 S46103-68	� Oil Probe: 0.20 in. (5 mm) x
27.5” (700 mm), Metal	 1
	 69	 S46103-69	� Oil Probe: 0.24 in (6 mm) x
27.5” (700 mm), Metal	 1
	 70	 S46103-70	 Oil Extractor Probe (Set)	 1
	 71	 S46103-71	 Oil Extractor Probe Assy.	 1
Exploded Parts Items:
Figure 8
52
51